

FORTY- SEVENTH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION

March 4, 2005

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT number \_\_\_1\_\_\_ to SENATE CORPORATIONS AND  
TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE  
SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL  
441

Amendment sponsored by Senator James G. Taylor

1. On page 1, line 21, strike "motor".
2. On page 1, line 24, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof "or".
3. On page 2, line 2, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof "or".
4. On page 2, line 11, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof "or".
5. On page 3, line 21, strike "motor".
6. On page 3, line 24, after "damaged" insert ", excluding, pursuant to rules issued by the department, hail damage,".
7. On page 11, line 11, strike "fifteen" and insert in lieu thereof "twenty".
8. On page 12, line 6, strike "fifteen" and insert in lieu thereof "twenty".
9. On page 12, line 13, strike "license plates and the".
10. On page 12, line 22, strike "fifteen" and insert in lieu thereof "twenty".

FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION

SF1/SCORC/SB 441

Page 2

11. On page 13, line 1, strike "license plates and the".
12. On page 13, line 7, strike "fifteen" and insert in lieu thereof "twenty".
13. On page 13, line 11, strike "license plates and the".
14. On page 15, between lines 2 and 3, insert a new Section 6:  
"Section 6. EFFECTIVE DATE. --The effective date of the provisions of this act is January 1, 2006.".

\_\_\_\_\_  
James G. Taylor

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_ Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_